INSULATION RANGE
FOR DOMESTIC HEATING & PLUMBING
Tubolit
2019 UK Catalogue
Tubolit
FOR DOMESTIC HEATING & PLUMBING PIPEWORK

Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 & EN 13467
Storage & shelf life*2 Tape 1 year
1. For temperatures below or above those published please contact Technical Services to request the corresponding information.
2. Stored in dry, clean conditions at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0˚C  - 35˚C)
Acoustic performance
Reduction of structure-borne
sound transmission
Insulation effect < 30 dB(A) Test D 2762
Tested acc. to DIN ISO 11925-2
Tubes - 2m
Colour - Grey
Material - Polyethylene
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Length (m) Code m/carton
9mm insulation thickness 10 2 TL-10/9-DGU 520
15 2 TL-15/9-DGU 380
22 2 TL-22/9-DGU 250
28 2 TL-28/9-DGU 190
35 2 TL-35/9-DGU 150
42 2 TL-42/9-DGU 110
48 2 TL-48/9-DGU 90
13mm  insulation thickness 10 2 TL-10/13-DGU 330
15 2 TL-15/13-DGU 256
22 2 TL-22/13-DGU 180
28 2 TL-28/13-DGU 140
35 2 TL-35/13-DGU 120
42 2 TL-42/13-DGU 90
48 2 TL-48/13-DGU 70
54 2 TL-54/13-DGU 66
60 2 TL-60/13-DGU 56
76 2 TL-76/13-DGU 42
19mm  insulation thickness 15 2 TL-15/19-DGU 134
22 2 TL-22/19-DGU 108
28 2 TL-28/19-DGU 96
35 2 TL-35/19-DGU 70
42 2 TL-42/19-DGU 60
25mm  insulation thickness 15 2 TL-15/25-DGU 100
22 2 TL-22/25-DGU 80
28 2 TL-28/25-DGU 66
35 2 TL-35/25-DGU 56
42 2 TL-42/25-DGU 28
30mm  insulation thickness 35 2 TL-35/30-DGU ∙ 28
42 2 TL-42/30-DGU ∙ 24
54 2 TL-54/30-DGU ∙ 22
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Tubes - 1m
Colour - Grey
Material - Polyethylene
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Length (m) Code m/carton
9mm insulation thickness 15 1 TL-15/9-DGU-1M 190
22 1 TL-22/9-DGU-1M 125
28 1 TL-28/9-DGU-1M 95
35 1 TL-35/9-DGU-1M 75
13mm  insulation thickness 15 1 TL-15/13-DGU-1M 128
22 1 TL-22/13-DGU-1M 90
28 1 TL-28/13-DGU-1M 70
35 1 TL-35/13-DGU-1M 60
19mm  insulation thickness 15 1 TL-15/19-DGU-1M 67
22 1 TL-22/19-DGU-1M 54
28 1 TL-28/19-DGU-1M 48
35 1 TL-35/19-DGU-1M 35
25mm  insulation thickness 15 1 TL-15/25-DGU-1M 50
22 1 TL-22/25-DGU-1M 40
28 1 TL-28/25-DGU-1M 33
35 1 TL-35/25-DGU-1M 28
Tubes - Domestic Building Services Complaince guide (DBSCG)
Thickness required to meet Part L DBSCG. Maximum permissible heat losses from central heating pipework.
Colour - Grey
Material - Polyethylene
Pipe max outside Ø (mm) Max permissable heat
loss (W/m)
Insulation thickness
(mm)
Length (m) Code m/Carton
10 7.23 13 2 TL-10/13-DGU 330
15 7.89 19 2 TL-15/19-DGU 134
22 9.12 25 2 TL-22/25-DGU 80
28 10.07 25 2 TL-28/25-DGU 66
35 11.08 30 2 TL-35/30-DGU ∙ 28
42 12.19 30 2 TL-42/30-DGU ∙ 24
54 14.12 30 2 TL-54/30-DGU ∙ 22
Pre-fabricated elbows (Tubolit Quick)
Colour - Grey
Material - Polyethylene. Pre-cut 90˚ elbows
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Code Pieces/Bag Bags/Carton
9mm insulation thickness 15 TL-15/9-Q90-2 2 30
22 TL-22/9-Q90-2 2 30
13mm insulation thickness 15 TL-15/13-Q90-2 2 30
22 TL-22/13-Q90-2 2 30
42 TL-42/13-Q90-2 2 30
19mm insulation thickness 28 TL-28/19-Q90-2 2 30
Pre-fabricated t-pieces (Tubolit Quick)
Colour - Grey
Material - Polyethylene. Pre-cut equal t-pieces
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Code Pieces/Bag Bags/Carton
9mm insulation thickness 15 TL-15/9-QET-2 2 30
22 TL-22/9-QET-2 2 30
13mm  insulation thickness 15 TL-15/13-QET-2 2 30
22 TL-22/13-QET-2 2 30
42 TL-42/13-QET-2 2 30
19mm  insulation thickness 28 TL-28/19-QET-2 2 30
Tape - Self-adhesive
Colour - Grey
Code Width (mm) Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/Carton
TLT-TAPE/50-DG ∙ 50 10 3 12

Fire performance
Reaction to fire*2 Tubes E Test EU 5676
Classified acc. to EN 13501-1
Tested acc. to EN ISO 11925-2
Other technical features
Dimension and tolerances In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 and 2 Test EU 5709
Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 & EN 13467
1. For temperatures below or above those published please contact Technical Services to request the corresponding information.
2. The building materials classification is valid on metal or solid, mineral surfaces.
Tubes (endless)
Colour - Grey, Covering colour - Blue with robust protective film on outside plus transparent inner film for fast and easy appliation
Material - Polyethylene
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Length (m) Code m/Carton
4mm insulation thickness 15 20 TL-12-15/4-S+ ∙ 520
18 20 TL-18/4-S+ ∙ 440
22 20 TL-22/4-S+ ∙ 400
28 20 TL-28/4-S+ ∙ 320
30 20 TL-30/4-S+ ∙ 320
35 20 TL-35/4-S+ ∙ 280
42 20 TL-42/4-S+ ∙ 240
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
FOR DOMESTIC HEATING & PLUMBING PIPEWORK

Tested acc. EN ISO 8497
Fire performance
Reaction to fire*2 Tubes E Test EU 5675
Classified acc. to EN 13501-1
Tested acc. to EN ISO 11925-2
Other technical features
Dimension and tolerances In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 and 2 Test EU 5675
Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 & EN 13467
1. For temperatures below or above those published please contact Technical Services to request the corresponding information.
2. The building materials classification is valid on metal or solid, mineral surfaces.
Tubes (endless)
Colour - Blue with hard-wearing PE film
Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Length (m) Code m/Carton
9mm insulation thickness 15 2 TL-15/9-S ∙ 234
22 2 TL-22/9-S ∙ 178
28 2 TL-28/9-S ∙ 130
35 2 TL-35/9-S ∙ 96
42 2 TL-42/9-S ∙ 72
48 2 TL-48/9-S ∙ 70
13mm insulation thickness 15 2 TL-15-13-S ∙ 172
22 2 TL-22-13-S ∙ 128
28 2 TL-28-13-S ∙ 98
35 2 TL-35-13-S ∙ 72
42 2 TL-42-13-S ∙ 56
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
FOR DOMESTIC DRAINAGE PIPEWORK

Dimension and tolerances*3 In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 and 2 Test EU 5677 & EU5682
Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 & EN 13467
1. For temperatures below or above those published please contact Technical Services to request the corresponding information.
2. The building materials classification is valid on metal or solid, mineral surfaces.
3. Stored in dry clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0˚C  - 35˚C)
Acoustic performance
Reduction of structure-borne
sound transmission
On cast iron waste water pipes < 15 db(A) Test D 2144
Tested acc. to EN ISO 14366
Tubes - Coils (Endless)
Colour - Blue with hard-wearing PE film
Length (m) Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Nominal dia. DN Code m/carton Rolls/carton
5mm insulation thickness 15 57 50 TL-50/5-AR ∙ 135 9
15 76 70 TL-70/5-AR ∙ 105 7
15 89 90 TL-90/5-AR ∙ 75 5
15 108 100 TL-100/5-AR ∙ 75 5
15 133 125 TL-125/5-AR ∙ 60 4
15 160 150 TL-150/5-AR ∙ 45 3
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Tape - Self-adhesive
Colour - Blue
Code Width (mm) Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/Carton
TL-TAPE/50-AR ∙ 50 15 3 12
TL-TAPE/100-AR ∙ 100 15 3 6
FOR DOMESTIC DRAINAGE PIPEWORK
Tubolit  AR Fonowave
// Improved acoustic comfort

Dimension and tolerances*3 In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 and 2 Test EU 5679 & EU5682
Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 & EN 13467
1. For temperatures below or above those published, please contact Technical Services to request the corresponding information.
2. The building materials classification is valid on metal or solid, mineral surfaces.
3. Stored in dry clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0˚C  - 35˚C)
Acoustic performance
Reduction of structure-borne
sound transmission
On plastic waste water pipes < 11 db(A) Test D 4478
Tested acc. to EN ISO 14366
Tubes - Coils (Endless)
Colour - Blue with hard-wearing PE film
Length (m) Pipe max outside Ø
(mm)
Nominal dia. DN Code m/carton Rolls/carton
9mm insulation thickness 10 50/56 50/56 TL-50/9-ARW ∙ 80 8
10 75 70 TL-70/9-ARW ∙ 60 6
10 110 100 TL-100/9-ARW ∙ 50 5
10 125/135 125 TL-125/9-ARW ∙ 40 4
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
Tape - Self-adhesive
Colour - Blue
Code Width (mm) Length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/Carton
TL-TAPE/50-ARW ∙ 50 15 3 12
As the inventors of flexible foam for equipment insulation and a leading provider of engineered foams, Armacell develops
innovative and safe thermal, acoustic and mechanical solutions that create sustainable value for its customers. Armacell’s
products significantly contribute to global energy efficiency making a difference around the world every day.
With 3,000 employees and 25 production plants in 17 countries, the company operates two main businesses, Advanced